THE DATASHEET OF
SI8605AD-B-ISR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Si860x Data Sheet
Bidirectional I2C Isolators with Unidirectional Digital Channels
The Si860x series of isolators are single-package galvanic isolation solutions for I2C and
SMBus serial port applications. These products are based on Silicon Labs proprietary
RF isolation technology and offer shorter propagation delays, lower power consumption,

• Isolated digital power supply
communications
1.  Ordering Guide
Table 1.1.  Ordering Guide1, 2
Ordering Part
Number (OPN)
Number of Bi-
directional
I2C Channels
Max I2C Bus
Speed (MHz)
Number of
Unidirection-
al Non-I2C
Channels
Max Data
Rate of
Non-I2C Uni-
directional
Channels
(Mbps)
Isolation
Ratings
(kVrms)
Temp Range
(°C)
Package
Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8600AC-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8600AD-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8602AC-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8602AD-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8605AC-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8605AD-B-IS 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8606AC-B-IS1 2 1.7 2 Forward 10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8606AD-B-IS 2 1.7 2 Forward 10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Note:
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant with peak reflow temperature of 260 °C according to the JEDEC industry standard classifica-
tions and peak solder temperature.
2. “Si” and “SI” are used interchangeably.
3. An "R" at the end of the part number denotes tape and reel packaging option.
Si860x Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.71  |  2
Automotive Grade OPNs
Automotive-grade devices are built using automotive-specific flows at all steps in the manufacturing process to ensure robustness and
low defectivity. These devices are supported with AIAG-compliant Production Part Approval Process (PPAP) documentation, and fea-
ture International Material Data System (IMDS) and China Automotive Material Data System (CAMDS) listing. Qualifications are compli-
ant with AEC-Q100, and a zero-defect methodology is maintained throughout definition, design, evaluation, qualification, and mass pro-
duction steps.
Table 1.2.  Ordering Guide for Automotive Grade OPNs1, 2, 4, 5
Ordering Part
Number (OPN)
Number of
Bi- direction-
al I2C Chan-
nels
Max I2C Bus
Speed (MHz)
Number of
Unidirection-
al Non-I2C
Channels
Max Data
Rate of Non-
I2C Uni-direc-